CHANGE ORDER Sheet _! of _1_
City Of Angels

Change requested by Engineer O Contractor

CHANGE ORDER NO. CONTRACT NUMBER !PROJECT |FEDERAL NUMBER(S)
0c1 Booster Way Sewer Replacement Project ‘

TO
R Sutton Enterprises, LLC, Contractor

7You are directed to make the following changés from the plans and specr‘ﬁcaﬁons or do the foffOthg described work not included in the ,bfans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the engineer.

Descriotion of wark to be done. estimate of auantities. and prices to be paid.

As shown in the attached drawing, Contractor shall complete the following tasks:
1. Remove existing 10" ACP sewer between MH 45 and MH 45-A and dispose of offsite.
Remove existing MH 45.
Furnish and install 10" DIP sewer between MH 45 and MH 45-A including testing per City standards.
Replace MH 45 per City Standards.
Restore pavement per City Standards.

akhwn

A summary of the costs to complete the above tasks is as follows:

Furnish and install 10" sewer 67/LF $245/LF $16,415.00
Remove existing sewer lines 67 LF $125/LF $8,375.00
Remove existing manhole (MH 45) 1/LS $4,500/LS $4,500.00
install new manhole (MH 45) 1L8 $15,000/LS  $15,000.00
HMA 3.7[TON  $469/TON $1,735.30

Estimated Cost: Increase [0 Decrease  $46,025.30

For this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Additional 7 calendar days
SUBMITTED BY

SIGNATURE B (PRINT NAME AND TITLE) 'DATE
@d:’w;/"/%w[/) Dave Richard, Engineer of Record | 8/1/2024
CITY APPROVAL BY

SIGNATURE '(PRINT NAME AND TITLE) |DATE

We, the undersigned contractor. have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree to provide equipment, furnish materials. and
perform the work specified above, and will accept as full payment the prices shown above. NOTE: If you do not sign this order, you are directed
to proceed with the ordered work. You may file a Request for Information within 15 days.

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY

SIGNATURE !(PR!NT N AND TITLE) ‘ DATE
_/«%4* | X%xy /%M/“V 8-2-2¢%

/7




REMOVE EXISTING 10" SEWER
MANHOLE 44—A, AND MANHOLE 44-B.
RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE 44-B.
REPLACE WITH 16" WSP.

SEE (e "7 CONSTRUCT
SEE NOTE 8 SADDLE MANHOLE
MH. 45-A

i
N

@ Dewberry':l~

Y FOR SEWER CROSSING
2z OF CHINA GULCH,
e SEE DRAWING S0.20. o o avors praw—
<|8 P T e / DEPARTUENT GF PUBLIC WORKS | 803  CENTER STREET
—  _j0"5SENER 2990 CENTENNIAL RO MANTECA, CA 63337
L lg Sta 49+86.63 TO Sto 50+95.66 || '
&% /REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH 15" SEWER
g2 NOIES:
2 % io°ss 1. FOR SADDLE MANHOLE, SEE DETAIL 3, DRAWING C0.02.
N ® 1 46 2. FOR DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS BETWEEN MH. 43 — MH. 45, SEE DRAWING C1.01.
DN RIM= 1395.30
NN fl= 138882 4. FOR IMPROVEMENTS BETWEEN MH. 44 AND MH. 45, SEE PROPOSED SEWER
\\\\ IMPROVEMENTS ENLARGED PLAN, DRAWING C1.04.
NG
\\\\ 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING SEWER AND MANHOLES WHERE SHOWN
° o WITHOUT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT WITHIN EXCLUSION ZONE. CONSTRUCTION
3 £ o ConsTRUCT EQUIPMENT MAY BE LOCATED ON BRIDGE TO FACILITATE SEWER AND MANHOLE
Ele A - PROPOSED REMOVAL, SEE DRAWING GO.60.
<14 Sonie Mamor I 107 SEWER
A WH. 45-A-1, | o] yb o=l 5. REMOVE 4-INCH UWPA SEWER LATERALS AND RE-CONSTRUCT AS SHOWN ON
sl SEE SHEET C0.05™ (Y \/, DRAWING C1.05.
8|s PLAN REMOVE AND REPLACE MH 45 WITH MANHOLE PER CITY STANDARD DRAWING SS—1
EHIE SOAE 1" = 40 i 5 .
9z & / . g
38| 3 (FOR FULL SIZE PRINT — 22°X347) REMOVE 10 ACP SEWER AND REPLACE WITH 10" DIP SEWER.
L% Lo o o
] o (19 2 - -
¢ o2 58 EH 2 2
Z w0 8BS g BGhg °g o o
g Sz _S53828 25 2 3
3 T8 wpogsg [ 2 2
5 -4 $F [RnE L JcRe i 5 E E
Q & I-ow wxg z5 E
s 0P L IoBrEE3 ESS) 2 3
3 = 8o 9TsI 2 >z
& e S0P 2423233 == z E
sl o t
gl 1400 1400
a2 o
2| = -
3l = + _
o| & \H‘ |~ Ve I
N, \,
1390] AN —— 4 ! 1390
- i Z e
Sk 124+ LF @ $=0.0018 10"
© FOR SEWER CROSSIN
= 1380 OF CHINA| GULCH, 1380
= | I~ SEE DRAWING S0.20. r
= Y SEE NOTES 7 AND )
= - - o PSS
= & 1370 b A L2917/ LF @ $=0,0000 10" 1370
o £ EPLAGE WITH REMOVE |AND REPLACE WITH 15" SEWER
g e ae e e
o o > SEWER
g g 1360 155.751 LF @ S=C 0 10 1360 é
= - REMOVE EXISTING 10" 'SEWER PIPES AND MANHOLE 44-3, r TE
& 2 REPLACE WITH 16 WSP SEWER, SEE DRAWING SO.10 S
= 38
3 8
| e 1350 1350 0
o & S5
o @ 49+00 50+00 51+00 52+00 53+00 54+00 gg
sl
= = PROFILE ia
sl HORIZ SCALS 5z
= 2 VERT SCALE: 1" ES
S| g (FOR FULL SIZE PRINT - 22'X34") €1.03[g T
6o
BOOSTER WAY SEWER, MH 43 TO MH 44-A-1, [49
1, 7.31.24 K " el &
cco#1, 3 PLAN AND PROFILE §8
paeRe ke RELATIVE BORDER SCALE i i i i UNIT 0000 | PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 00000000001

DWG FILE => BSR-R—C1.03-C1.04 CCO1.dwg




K. TRAN
08/01/24

REVISED BY
DATE REVISED

K. TRAN
D. RICHARD

CALCULATED—
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY

[SHEET[ TOTAL
No. | SHEETS

. @ Dewberry'=~

NN /
EXISTING 10" SEWERj\\xS‘d‘ @/) 4—INCH LATERALS
TO BE REMOVED N TO BE REMQVED
AND' REPLACED p AND REPLACED, SEE
WITH 15" SEWER SHEET C1.05 .

EXISTING 10”

SEWER TO BE
CITY OF ANGELS DEVBERRY
REMOVED AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ~ | 903 W CENTER STREET
2990 CENTENNIAL ROAD MANTECA, CA 95337

“\._ REPLACED WITH
" WSP SEWER

S

NGELS CAMP, CA 95222

EXISTING WQk\
SEWER TO BE \
REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH

15" SEWER FOR SEWER CROSSING AT

CHINA GULCH, SEE
DRAWING S0.20

PLAN
. SCALE: 17 = 10°
g 1485 (FOR FULL SIZE PRINT — 22X34") 1495
-
5
g
g 80
g OSTER yay shoge
HIE
5| £ | 1400] 1400
g| &
8| s [
SEE DRAWING $0.20 06
v FOR CROSSING ¢
< 1399 5 - "ises
IS} - === {1590
= I SEE DRAWING $0.10 ——
= FOR CROSSING
= 5 A~ REMOVE 10" ACP AND ik
& ol 44—A-
= AN ANGELS (" epLace wi 10" olp
= | N CREEK
N
z = S 5
=| \ | I, — — — — — — — ’ g
= § 1390 RN B —— 1300 |§
= — . LS
Sl MH N J ' FL00b E
o= 44 S~ 1389.65 0r
| & 8a
B L EE
z a3
SEREEE —— 1385 |
b & PROFILE S
5 & HORIZ SCALE: 1" = 10" bt
VERT SCALE: 17 = 5/ PROPOSED SEWER IMPROVEMENTS ER
(r o T
(FOR FULL SIZE PRINT — 22"X34") CCO#1, 7.31.24 | ENLARGED PLAN, MH 44 TO MH 44—A—1 ?8
USERNAVE —>ovia 3 T 2 B
N e o 09-c1.08 Co01 840 RELATIZE BORDER SOALE UNIT 0000 | PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 00000000001




